SS-220 R12
AHA 12/07/06
Bolivar Drive ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Speci fications g iven  herein may be  changed a t any time wi thout pr ior  not ice. Please conf irm technical  spec if ica tions before you  order and/or use.
PAGE 1 OF 10
Multi Layer Ferrite Power Beads
Type CZP
■ Designed to reduce noise at high frequencies

Solder
Plating
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be in the following form:
Size ToleranceImpedence
1J
2A
2B
P: ±25%2 significant
figures + 1
multiplier
2A P500
Packaging
TD: 7" Paper Tape
(1J, 2A: 4,000 pcs/reel)
TE: 7" Embossed Plastic
(2B: 3,000 pcs/reel)
TD
Termination
Material
T: Sn
(Other termination
styles available,
contact factory
for options)
TCZP
Type
New Type
Permability
Code
F
P
F
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
 SS-220 R12 CZP  12/7/06  11:54 AM  Page 1
Bolivar Drive ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Speci fications g iven  herein may be  changed a t any time wi thout pr ior  not ice. Please conf irm technical  spec if ica tions before you  order and/or use.
PAGE 2 OF 10
SS-220 R12
4. Standard Applications
Part
Designation
Impedance
@ 100MHz
( � )
DC
Resistance
Maximum
( � )
Allowable
DC Current
Maximum
(mA)
Operating
Temperature
Range
        CZP1JFTTD300P                               30
        CZP1JFTTD600P                               60
        CZP1JFTTD121P                             120
        CZP1JFTTD301P                             300
        CZP2AFTTD300P                               30
        CZP2AFTTD400P                               40
        CZP2AFTTD450P                               45
        CZP2AFTTD600P                               60
        CZP2AFTTD800P                               80
        CZP2AFTTD221P                             220
        CZP2AFTTD301P                             300
        CZP2AFTTD601P                             600
        CZP2AFTTD102P                             1000
        CZP2BFTTE190P                               19
        CZP2BFTTE260P                               26
        CZP2BFTTE300P                               30
        CZP2BFTTE310P                               31
        CZP2BFTTE500P                               50
        CZP2BFTTE650P                               65
        CZP2BFTTE700P                               70
        CZP2BFTTE800P                               80
        CZP2BFTTE900P                               90
        CZP2BFTTE101P                             100
        CZP2BFTTE121P                             120
        CZP2BPTTE700P                               70
        CZP2BFTTE601P                             600
        CZP2BPTTE101P                             100
        CZP2BPTTE121P                             120
        CZP2BPTTE601P                             600
0.03
0.04
0.10
0.10